NIC COMPONENTS                   www.niccomp.com                            www.lowESR.com                        www.RFpassives.com1
®
USB 3.1 TYPE C CONNECTORS
FEATURES
•  TYPE C USB USB 3.1 CONNECTOR
• 10 GB/S DATA TRANSFER SPEED
•  AVAILABLE WITH AU/NI/SN OR NI/SN PLATING
•  OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -25°C ~ +85°C

1 Thermoplastic UL94V-) Molding 4
1 Stainless Steel/Ni Plating Shell 5
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
NURC 3.1 S 24  MF  04  N   TR  F
                                                           F = RoHS compliant
                                                     Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
                                              Shell: N = Ni
                                         Terminal: 04 = Au/Ni/Sn, 0C = Ni/Sn
                                   Placement: M= Mid Mount, F = Board Flush
                            Number of Pins
                       Mount Type: S = SMT
 	    Technology
           Series: USB Receptable Type C
NIC COMPONENTS                   www.niccomp.com                            www.lowESR.com                        www.RFpassives.com4
®
USB 3.1 TYPE C CONNECTORS NURC3.1S24MF04NTRF
Pin
Number
Signal
Name Description
A1 GND Ground Return
A2 SSTX+
Superspeed Differential PairA3 SSTX-
A4 VBUS Power Bus
A5 CC1 Configuration Channel
A6 D+
USB 2.0 Differential PairA7 D-
A8 SBU1 -
A9 VBUS Bus Power
A10 SSRX-
Superspeed Differential PairA11 SSRX+
A12 GND Ground Return
Pin
Number
Signal
Name Description
B12 GND Ground Return
B11 SSTX+
Superspeed Differential PairB10 SSTX-
B9 VBUS Power Bus
B8 SBU2 -
B7 D-
USB 2.0 Differential PairB6 D+
B5 CC2 Configuration Channel
B4 VBUS Bus Power
B3 SSRX-
Superspeed Differential PairB2 SSRX+
B1 GND Ground Return
PIN ASSIGNMENTS
CONNECTOR DRAWING 2
5.
3±
0.
04
0.27 (x24)
0.
05
A
B
C
1.2 (x2)
1.
15
0.25±0.15
0.
6
+0
.0
6  /
 -0
.0